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METHODS

The following topline and crosstabs contain data from a poll of 600 parents with
at least one child under age 18 in New York City and Long Island. The poll was
conducted from November 13-18, 2018 via landline and cell phone. Findings
applying to the 600 sample are subject to sampling error of plus or minus 3.9%.
Subgroups of the sample are subject to error of up to plus or minus 10%.

The following definitions describe subgroups used in the crosstabs. Percentages
in parentheses refer to each subgroup’s proportion of the total sample.
Question numbers from which the subgroups are derived are also included.

CROSSTAB KEY

* REGION New York City (51%) includes respondents who live in one of the
five boroughs of New York City — the Bronx, Brooklyn, Manhattan, Queens,
or Staten Island. Long Island (49%) includes respondents who live in
Nassau County or Suffolk County (Q.2).

* RACE White (57%) includes respondents who are white or multi-racial,
including white. Black (22%) includes respondents who are black/African
American or multi-racial, including black/African American. Hispanic
(29%) includes respondents who are of Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish origin,
or who volunteer Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish as their race, or are multi-
racial, including Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish. Other (15%) includes
respondents who are American Indian, Asian, or of some other race or are
mulfi-racial, including American Indian, Asian, or another race (Q.13,
Q.14).

* GENDER Men (48%) includes fathers. Women (52%) includes mothers
(Q.15).

e AGE 18-35 (27%) includes respondents age 18-35. 36-45 (36%) includes
respondents age 36-45. 46+ (38%) includes respondents age 46 and over
(Q.3).

e GENDER/AGE Men 45 and under (29%) includes male respondents age 18-
45. Men 46+ (19%) includes male respondents age 46 and older. Women
45 and under (33%) includes female respondents age18-45. Women 46+
(19%) includes female respondents age 46 and older (Q.3, Q.15).

* PLANTO VACCINATE ALL KIDS Yes (63%) includes parents who plan to
have all of their children receive the HPV vaccine. No/Some (21%)
includes parents who do not plan to have their children receive the HPV
vaccine or only plan to have some of their children receive it. Not
sure (16%) includes parents who are not sure of their plan (Q.7).



CHILDREN’S GENDER Girls only (29%) includes parents whose child or
children are all female. Boys (70%) includes parents who have at least
one son (Q.5).

RECEIVED VACCINE Yes (13%) includes respondents who received the HPV
vaccine as a child. No(75%) includes respondents who did not receive
the HPV vaccine as a child (Q.11).
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RECORD FROM SAMPLE:

Phone Type:
Cell 62%
Landline 38
Zip:

Hello, I'm calling from FL Research, a national public opinion firm. | want to emphasize that this is not an attempt to sell anything or solicit
funds. We're conducting a short survey in your area and this phone number is on my list. May | please speak with:

(IF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER ENDS IN AN EVEN NUMBER:) (IF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER ENDS IN AN ODD NUMBER:)
The youngest woman living at this household who is The youngest man living at this household who is

18 years old or older and is home at this time. 18 years old or older and is home at this time.

(IF NO WOMAN IS THERE, INTERVIEW ANY MAN.) (IF NO MAN IS THERE, INTERVIEW ANY WOMAN.)

(IF AVAILABLE) Before we begin, | want to assure you that your responses will be kept anonymous, and all data will be analyzed in
the aggregate only.

1. First, do you live in one of the five boroughs of New York City or Nassau (NASS aw) or Suffolk (SUFF ick) Counties?

Yes 100% CONTINUE
No X TERMINATE
Not Sure/Refused X TERMINATE

2. In which one do you live2 (DO NOT READ LIST)

Bronx/Bronx County 8% CONTINUE
Brooklyn/Kings County 16 CONTINUE
Manhattan/New York County 6  CONTINUE
Nassau County 24  CONTINUE
Queens/Queens County 14 CONTINUE
Staten Island/Richmond County 7  CONTINUE
Suffolk County 25 CONTINUE
Not sure/Refused X TERMINATE

3. To make sure we have arepresentative sample, could you please tell me your age?

18-34 27%
35-44 36
45+ 38

4. Do you have af least one child under age 18 who currently lives in your household?2

Yes 100% CONTINUE
No X TERMINATE
Not Sure/Refused X TERMINATE

5. Is the child or are the children in your household all female, all male, or do you have some of each?

Female 29%
Male 29
Some of each 41

Not sure/Refused 1
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6. Do you know a lot, some, not much, or nothing at all about vaccines, like Gardasil (GUARD ah sill), that prevent H-P-V, a virus that
causes cancer and other diseases?

Alot 25%
Some 4]
Nof much 16
Nothing at all 17
Noft sure/Refused 2

7. Have you or do you plan to have all of your children receive the H-P-V vaccine?

Yes 63% SKIP TO Q.9
No 21 ASKQ.8
Only some (Vol.) 1 ASK Q.8
Not sure/Refused 16 ASKQ.8

8. Here are some reasons parents might choose not to have a child get the H-P-V vaccine. Please tell me which ones are reasons for
you. (ACCEPT UP TO SIX RESPONSES)

)
N

The H-P-V vaccine is dangerous

Need more information

| thought it was only for girls/didn’t know it was for boys

My children are not or will not be sexually active and at risk for H-P-V
Don't think it works

Side effects

Concern that it will lead to children having sex at a younger age
Need to ask doctor

Not needed

My children have already had too many vaccinations

Children are too young now

No vaccinations

Wife handles that

Not sure about it

Other

Noft sure/Refused

PUNMNWWARDMDNNRNO ®-0

9. (ASK EVERYONE) Prior fo now, were you aware that the C-D-C recommends that boys receive the H-P-V vaccine?

Yes 60%
No 36
Not sure/Refused 4

10. And were you aware that the C-D-C recommends that children get the H-P-V vaccine between ages eleven and twelve?

Yes 63%
No 33
Not sure/Refused 4

11. Did you receive the H-P-V vaccine as a child?

Yes 13% SKIPTO Q.13
No 75 IF AGE 45 OR YOUNGER IN Q.3, ASK Q.12/IF AGE 46-59, SKIP TO Q.13
Not sure/Refused 12 IF AGE 45 OR YOUNGER IN Q.3, ASK Q.12/IF AGE 46-59, SKIP TO Q.13

12. Just last month, the U.S. Food and Drug Administration extended the recommended age range for getting the H-P-V vaccine to
include women and men through 45 years of age. After hearing that, would you consider it now?2

*Asked only of those who did not receive vaccine as a child and are age 45 or younger. N=308*
Yes 12%

No 52
Noft sure/Refused 36



LJR CUSTOM STRATEGIES -3- SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL - #2110

NOW I'D LIKE TO ASK YOU A FEW LAST QUESTIONS
FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES ONLY.

13. (ASK EVERYONE) Are you of Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish origin@
Yes 29%
No 69
Not sure 3
14.  And finally, what is your racial background - are you white, black or African American, American Indian, Asian or of some other
race? If you are multi-racial, please indicate all races that comprise your racial background. (ACCEPT UP TO SIX RESPONSES)
White 57%
Black/African American 22
American Indian -
Asian 3
Other 12
Latino/Hispanic/Spanish (vol.) 29
Not sure/Refused 1
THANK YOU. YOU HAVE BEEN MOST HELPFUL.
THIS INFORMATION IS TO BE RECORDED AFTER THE INTERVIEW HAS BEEN COMPLETED.
15. Respondent's Gender:

Male 48%
Female 52



SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black [ Hispanic | Other
PHONE Cell 62% 59% 65% 60% | 68% | 66% | 44%
Landline 38% 41% 35% 40% | 32% | 34% | 56%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
Q.2 REGION [ Bronx/Bronx County 8% 16% 0% 5% 14% 11% 9%
S yn/Kings 16% 31% 0% | 15% | 25% | 14% | 16%
Vil 6% 12% 0% 5% | 5% | 8% | 6%
Nassau County 24% 0% 49% 26% | 23% | 22% | 22%
QucetelQueens 14% 21% 0% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 22%
Staten
Island/Richmond 7% 14% 0% 8% 3% 8% 8%
County
Suffolk County 25% 0% 51% 29% | 18% | 24% | 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
Q3 AGE 18-35 27% 26% 27% 25% | 25% | 28% | 30%
36-45 36% 37% 34% 39% | 35% | 32% | 38%
46+ 38% 36% 39% 37% | 40% | 40% | 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
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November 2018
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Women 45 and
TOTAL Men Women | 18-35 36-45 46+ Men 45 and under | Men 46+ under Women 46+
PHONE | Cell 62% | 62% | 62% | 59% | 60% | 66% 59% 67% 61% 64%
Landline 38% | 38% | 38% | 41% | 40% | 34% 41% 33% 40% 36%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 150 | 214 | 207 173 115 200 112
Q2REGION | Bronx/Bronx County [ 806 | 8% | 8% | 8w | 12% | 4% 10% 5% 11% 4%
i 16% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 15% 17% 14% 16% 15%
ikl 6% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 6w | 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Nassau County 24% | 2a% | 24% | 21% | 25% | 25% 24% 24% 24% 25%
Cony ueee 14% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 15% 15% 12% 12% 18%
Staten
ilandRichmond % | % | % | 6% | % | 9% 6% 10% % 8%
Suffolk County 250 | 25% | 25% | 28% | 21% | 26% 23% 29% 26% 24%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 150 | 214 | 207 173 115 200 112
Q3AGE  [18-35 21% | 23% | 30% | 100% | 0% | 0% 38% 0% 47% 0%
36-45 36% | 37% | 34% | 0% | 100% | 0% 62% 0% 54% 0%
46+ 38% | 40% | 36% | 0% | 0% | 100% 0% 100% 0% 100%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 159 | 214 | 207 173 115 200 112
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
November 2018

PLAN TO VACCINATE ALL KIDS

CHILDREN'S GENDER

RECEIVED VACCINE

TOTAL Yes No/Some | Notsure | Girlsonly Boys Yes No
PHONE | Cell 62% | 59% 63% 71% 64% 61% 63% 60%
Landline 38% | 41% 38% 29% 36% 39% 37% 40%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q.2 REGION | Bronx/Bronx County 8% 6% 12% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Byn/Kings 16% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 13% 7% | 16% | 15%
Vi 6% 7% 2% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Nassau County 2% | 2% 16% 22% 26% 23% 27% 23%
QucenslQueens 14% | 14% | 15% | 11% | 16% 13% | 14% | 15%
Staten
ilanoRichmond 7% 6% 10% % 7% % 3% 8%
Suffolk County 25% | 24% 27% 26% 25% 25% 27% 25%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q3AGE  |1835 27% | 26% 27% 28% 40% 21% 66% 19%
36-45 36% | 39% 27% 34% 31% 38% 16% 38%
46+ 38% | 35% 45% 38% 29% 41% 18% 43%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.51S YOUR Female 29% 28% 31% 29% 26% 31% 28%
CHILD/ARE YOUR
CHILDREN Male 29% 28% 30% 31% 27% 26% 31%
FEMALE, MALE,
SKCSI-?”ME OF Some of each 41% 42% 39% 39% 47% 43% 39%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
Q.6 HOW MUCH Alot 25% 20% 30% 27% 18% 24% 25%
DO YOU KNOW
ABOUT VACCINES | Some 41% 43% 37% 46% 31% 39% 36%
THAT PREVENT
HPV? Not much 16% 16% 16% 13% 27% 19% 13%
Nothing at all 17% 20% 14% 14% 21% 16% 22%
NS/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
Q.7 HAVE YOU/DO | Yes 63% 59% 66% 68% 43% 64% 59%
YOU PLAN TO
HAVE ALL No 21% 24% 18% 20% 26% 19% 20%
CHILDREN
RECEIVE HPV Only some 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
VACCINE?
NS/Refused 16% 17% 16% 12% 30% 16% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Women 45 and
TOTAL Men Women 18-35 36-45 46+ Men 45 and under | Men 46+ under Women 46+
Q.51S YOUR Female 29% 24% 35% 45% 25% 22% 25% 21% 41% 24%
CHILD/ARE YOUR
CHILDREN Male 29% 33% 26% 28% 28% 31% 30% 3% 26% 25%
FEMALE, MALE,
SE CS,%ME OF Some of each | 419% 43% 39% 27% 47% 45% 44% 41% 34% 50%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
Q.6 HOW MUCH | Alot 25% 17% 32% 30% 21% 25% 16% 17% 32% 33%
DO YOU KNOW
ABOUT VACCINES | Some 41% 38% 43% 40% 44% 37% 41% 34% 44% 41%
THAT PREVENT
HPV? Not much 16% 20% 12% 15% 16% 16% 20% 21% 13% 12%
Nothing atall |  17% 22% 12% 13% 16% 20% 20% 26% 11% 14%
NS/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
Q.7 HAVE YOU/DO | Yes 63% 60% 65% 61% 68% 58% 62% 56% 68% 61%
YOU PLAN TO
Eﬁﬁ%ﬁéh No 21% 20% 21% 21% 15% 26% 18% 23% 18% 28%
RECEIVE HPV Only some 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
VACCINE?
NS/Refused 16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 16% 18% 21% 14% 12%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
PLAN TO VACCINATE ALL KIDS | CHILDREN'S GENDER | RECEIVED VACCINE
TOTAL Yes No/Some | Notsure | Girlsonly Boys Yes No
Q.51S YOUR Female 29% 32% 23% 27% 100% 0% 49% 25%
CHILD/ARE YOUR
CHILDREN Male 29% 27% 30% 34% 0% 41% 22% 30%
FEMALE, MALE,
(E)E CSI-%ME OF Some of each | 419 40% 45% 39% 0% 59% 28% 44%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q.6 HOW MUCH A lot 25% 32% 18% 5% 30% 23% 37% 25%
DO YOU KNOW
ABOUT VACCINES | Some 41% 46% 36% 26% 41% 40% 44% 39%
THAT PREVENT
HPV? Not much 16% 10% 25% 27% 16% 16% 10% 16%
Nothing atall| 17% 11% 21% 33% 13% 18% 9% 18%
NS/Refused 2% 0% 0% 9% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q.7 HAVE YOU/DO | Yes 63% 100% 0% 0% 68% 60% 80% 60%
YOU PLAN TO
HAVE ALL No 21% 0% 98% 0% 17% 22% 16% 22%
CHILDREN
RECEIVE HPV Only some 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
VACCINE?
NS/Refused 16% 0% 0% 100% 15% 17% 4% 18%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL [ New York City | Long Island | White Black [ Hispanic | Other
Q.8 REASONS TO [ NS/Refused 31% 31% 32% 31% 30% 23% 46%
NOT HAVE CHILD
GET HPV Vaccine is dangerous |  19% 18% 21% 230 11% 21% 12%
VACCINE _
Need more info 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 15% 15%
Only for girls/didn't
know for boys 8% 10% 7% 6% 16% 10% 12%
Other 7% 10% 4% 5% 7% 11% 0%
v | 6% 10% 2% 9% | 9% | 0% | 8%
Don't think it works 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 204 8%
Side effects 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 8%
e o ren 4% 6% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% | 0%
Need to ask doctor 4% 204 5% 4% 9% 204 0%
Not needed 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 10% 0%
VANV BT 3% 4% 2% | 5% | 6% | 0%
Child too young now | 394 2% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4%
No vaccinations 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 5% 0%
Wife handles that 2% 2% 1% 1% 204 204 4%
Not sure about it 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
225 124 101 96 44 62 26
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Women 45 and
TOTAL Men Women 18-35 36-45 46+ Men 45 and under | Men 46+ under Women 46+
QBREASONSTO | NS/Refused 310 | 41% | 21% | 20% | 25% | 37% 37% 45% 17% 27%
GET HPY. Vaccine isdangerous | 1996 | 129 | 27% | 26% | 19% | 15% 17% 6% 28% 25%
Need more info 9% | 10% | 8% | 8% | 12% | 8% 8% 14% 12% 2%
oot g | 9w | 8% | 2% | 12% | 11% 8% 10% 6% 11%
Other % | 6% | 8% | 5% | 9% | 7% 5% 8% 9% %
] 6% | 3w | ow | 5% | 9% | 5% 3% 4% 11% %
e cre a6 | 3w | 6w | 6w | 4% | 2% 3% 2% 8% 2%
Dontthinkitworks | 496 | 3% | 6% | 2% | 10% | 1% 3% 2% 9% 0%
Side effects 4% | 2% | 6% | 5% | 1% | 5% 3% 0% 3% 11%
e areioos | 4% | 3% | 4w | 0% | 3% | 6% 3% 4% 0% 9%
Need to ask doctor 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 0%
Not needed 4% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 4% | 1% 5% 0% 6% 2%
Childtooyoungnow | 306 | 106 | 6% | 8% | 0% | 2% 2% 0% 6% 5%
No vaccinations 3% | 4% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 3% 5% 4% 0% 2%
Wife handles that 2% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 3% 2% 6% 0% 0%
Not sure about it 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 | 116 | 109 | 62 68 95 65 51 65 44
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
November 2018

PLAN TO VACCINATE ALL KIDS

CHILDREN'S GENDER

RECEIVED VACCINE

TOTAL No/Some Not sure Girls only Boys Yes No
Q.8 REASONS TO | NS/Refused 31% 15% 53% 36% 30% 19% 32%
NOT HAVE CHILD
GET HPV Vaccine is dangerous |  199% 27% 8% 20% 19% 2504 21%
VACCINE _
Need more info 9% 7% 12% 13% 8% 0% 11%
Only for girls/didn't
know for boys 8% 10% 6% 2% 11% 0% 8%
Other 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 13% 6%
Senaally activelatrisk| 6% 8% 4% o | e | 2% | o%
Lead to children
having sex 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 13% 4%
Side effects 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 5%
Don't think it works 4% 5% 3% 204 5% 0% 4%
e s | 4% 6% 0% 2% 4% 0% 4%
Need to ask doctor 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Not needed 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 13% 2%
Child too young now | 39 4% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3%
No vaccinations 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3%
Wife handles that 204 204 204 0% 204 6% 20%
Not sure about it 204 204 1% 0% 204 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 128 97 56 168 16 180
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.9 ARE YOU Yes 60% 56% 65% 66% 51% 55% 61%
AWARE CDC
RECOMMENDS No 36% 42% 29% 31% 44% 41% 33%
BOYS RECEIVE
HPV VACCINE? NS/Refused 4% 204 6% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
Q.10 ARE YOU Yes 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
AWARE CDO 63% 59% 67% 66% 52% 65% 63%
RECEENDS I No 33% 39% 28% | 31% | 43% | 33% | 33%
BETWEEN AGES
11 AND 12? NS/Refused | 494 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
GENDER AGE GENDERJAGE
Women 45 and
TOTAL Men Women 18-35 36-45 46+ Men 45 and under | Men 46+ under Women 46+

Q.9 ARE YOU Yes 60% 51% 69% 62% 61% 58% 53% 48% 69% 69%
AWARE CDC
RECOMMENDS No 36% 44% 28% 33% 36% 37% 42% 48% 28% 27%
BOYS RECEIVE
HPV VACCINE? NS/Refused| 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
Q.10 ARE YOU Yes 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
AR b 63% 53% 72% 67% 64% 59% 55% 50% 75% 69%
RECQMMENDS I No 33% | 43% | 24% | 31% | 33% | 35% 42% 45% 24% 25%
BETWEEN AGES
11 AND 127 NS/Refused | 494 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
November 2018

PLAN TO VACCINATE ALL KIDS | CHILDREN'S GENDER | RECEIVED VACCINE
TOTAL Yes No/Some | Notsure | Girlsonly Boys Yes No
Q.9 ARE YOU Yes 60% 81% 35% 14% 54% 63% 7% 60%
AWARE CDC
RECOMMENDS No 36% 17% 63% 73% 39% 34% 19% 37%
BOYS RECEIVE
HPV VACCINE? NS/Refused | 49 3% 2% 12% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q.10 ARE YOU Yes 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0 0
AWARE CDC 63% 79% 48% 23% 65% 62% 81% 62%
RECEENDS I No 33% | 20% | 50% | 64% 32% 34% 19% | 35%
BETWEEN AGES
11 AND 12? NS/Refused | - 494 2% 2% 13% 3% 4% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.11DID YOU Yes 13% 12% 14% 14% 4% 15% 14%
RECEIVE HPV
\éﬁﬁ_%l;\lE ASA No 75% 76% 74% 78% | 81% 69% | 80%
NS/Refused | 1296 12% 12% 8% 16% 16% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
Q.12 BASED ON Yes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AT 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 7% 15%
WouLbvoU N 5206 55% 48% | 55% | 40% | 49% | 59%
CONSIDER
VACCINE? NS/Refused | - 3604 32% 41% 31% | 47% | 44% | 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
308 165 143 155 45 82 34
Q.13 HISPANIC Yes 29% 30% 27% 0% 0% 100% | 0%
No 69% 66% 71% 98% | 95% 0% 94%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Women 45 and
TOTAL Men Women 18-35 36-45 46+ Men 45 and under | Men 46+ under Women 46+
Q.11 DID YOU Yes 13% 10% 16% 33% 6% 6% 13% 6% 21% 6%
RECEIVE HPV
gﬁﬁ%yE ASA No 75% 76% 75% 55% 80% 85% 69% 85% 70% 84%
NS/Refused | 1294 14% 10% 13% 14% 9% 17% 9% 10% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
Q.12 BASED ON Yes 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
R EDA REC 12% 8% 16% 11% 12% 0% 8% 0% 16% 0%
OGS SE 45,1 No 520 | 56% | 47% | 39% | 58% | 0% 56% 0% 47% 0%
CONSIDER NS/Refused
VACCINE? efused | 369 36% 37% 50% 29% 0% 36% 0% 37% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
308 150 158 107 201 0 150 0 158 0
Q.13 HISPANIC Yes 29% 30% 28% 30% 26% 30% 29% 30% 26% 31%
No 69% 67% 70% 67% 72% 67% 68% 66% 72% 67%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 159 214 227 173 115 200 112
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
PLAN TO VACCINATE ALL KIDS | CHILDREN'S GENDER | RECEIVED VACCINE
TOTAL Yes No/Some | Notsure | Girlsonly Boys Yes No
Q.11DID YOU Yes 13% 17% 10% 3% 22% 9% 100% 0%
RECEIVE HPV
\éﬁﬁ_%'gﬂf ASA No 75% 2% 78% 82% 65% 79% 0% 100%
NS/Refused | 1206 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q.12 BASED ON Yes 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
NEW EDA REC 12% 16% 3% 7% 17% 10% 0% 12%
WouLbvoU N 5206 | 50% | 56% | 53% | 42% | 56% 0% | 56%
CONSIDER NS/Refused
VACCINE? elused 1 36% 34% 41% 40% 42% 34% 0% 32%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100%
308 190 61 57 89 219 0 259
Q.13 HISPANIC Yes 29% 29% 27% 28% 30% 28% 33% 26%
No 69% 68% 69% 70% 69% 68% 66% 71%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018

REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE

TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other

Q.14 RACE White 57% 52% 63% 100% 6% 25% 19%
BlackjAfrican 22% 25% 20% | 2% | 101% | 33% | 9%
American Indian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Asian 3% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%

Other 12% 12% 11% 4% 8% 13% 73%
Latino/HispaniciSpa | o, 30% 2% | o% | 0w | 100% | 0%
Not sure/Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64

Q.15 GENDER | Men 48% 48% 48% 46% 45% 49% 61%
Women 52% 52% 52% 54% 55% 51% 39%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 306 294 301 77 172 64
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Women 45 and
TOTAL Men Women | 18-35 36-45 46+ Men 45 and under | Men 46+ under Women 46+
QI4RACE | White 57% | 53% | 62% | 53% | 61% | 56% 53% 5206 62% 61%
Black/Arican 20% | 2% | 23% | 19% | 22% | 24% 20% 25% 23% 23%
American Indian 0% | o% | 0w | ow | ow | 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Asian 3% | 3% | 3w | sw | 2w | 2% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Other 120 | 15% | 8% | 9% | 12% | 12% 14% 17% 9% 8%
Latno/Hispanic/Spa | yq05 | 300 | 28% | 30% | 26% | 30% 29% 30% 26% 31%
Not sure/Refused 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 159 | 214 | 227 173 115 200 112
Q.15 GENDER | Men 48% | 100% | 0% | 42% | s0% | 51% 100% 100% 0% 0%
Women 5200 | 0% | 100% | 58% | 50% | 49% 0% 0% 100% 100%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 159 | 214 | 227 173 115 200 112
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SOUTH NASSAU TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

November 2018
PLAN TO VACCINATE ALL KIDS | CHILDREN'S GENDER | RECEIVED VACCINE
TOTAL Yes No/Some | Notsure | Girlsonly Boys Yes No
QI4RACE | White 57% | 63% | 5% | 41% | 61% 550 | 66% | 59%
BlackjAfrican 2% | 19% | 26% | 32% | 22% 2% | 13% | 22%
American Indian 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Asian 3% 2% 3% % 3% 3% 1% 3%
Other 120 | 13% | 10% 8% 9% 120 | 13% | 13%
Latino/HispaniciSpa | yq0 | 20% | 2% | 28% | 30% 2% | 33% | 26%
Not sure/Refused 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 | 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
Q.15 GENDER | Men a8% | a6% | 41% | 58% | 39% 5% | 38% | 48%
Women 5200 | 54% | 53% | 42% | 61% a8% | 62% | 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 | 375 128 97 176 420 79 451
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